Bible years we have named, “Years of the Messiah” because 
they never express any significance except at points of time 
when the Messiah, or the Seed through whom He was to 
come, is in view. Jesus is the Messiah, and His Name in the 
Greek has a numerical value of Eight Hundred and Eighty-
Eight – 888. 
 The Bible reveals that God regards 888 years as “one day” – 
just as, in another aspect, He regards “a thousand years as one 
day” (2 Peter 3, 8). We give a Note on this subject at the end of 
this Paper. 
 These Years of the Messiah do not appear on the Chart, but

[...]

June 15 th, 2470 B.C., and ended 365 days later on Sunday, June 
14 th, 2469 B.C., when Noah and his family left the ark. If we 
measure forward from June 14 th, 2469 B.C., to September 3 rd, 
A.D. 1939, when the Second World War began, we shall find that 
exactly Four Thousand Four Hundred (4,400) Julian Years of 
365¼ days elapsed to the day. Now the Second World War of 
1939-1945 with its wholesale destruction of cities and their 
inhabitants was, like the Flood, a universal judgment – it was, 
as we say, a Global War and, as we have shown in previous Papers,